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State of Arkansas 1 

80th General Assembly A Bill ACT 717 OF 1995 2 

Regular Session, 1995 SENATE BILL      604 3 

By: Senator Hopkins 4 

 5 

 6 

     For An Act To Be Entitled 7 

"AN ACT TO PROVIDE THAT A MUNICIPALITY PROVIDING SEWER 8 

SERVICE MAY REQUEST AN ASSOCIATION OR IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT 9 

PROVIDING THE WATER SERVICE TO TERMINATE WATER SERVICE TO 10 

A CUSTOMER WHO IS DELINQUENT IN MAKING SEWER PAYMENTS; AND 11 

FOR OTHER PURPOSES." 12 

 13 

 Subtitle 14 

"AN ACT TO ALLOW WATER ASSOCIATIONS OR 15 

IMPROVEMENT DISTRICTS TO TERMINATE WATER 16 

SERVICE TO ANY PERSON WHO OWES A 17 

MUNICIPALITY FOR SEWER SERVICE." 18 

 19 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANSAS: 20 

 21 

 SECTION 1.  (a) Any municipality owning or operating a public sewer 22 

system or sewer improvement district providing sewer service to its citizens 23 

may request a water association or water improvement district providing the 24 

water service to terminate the water service to any resident who is delinquent 25 

at least thirty (30) days in making payment to the municipality for sewer 26 

service.   27 

 (b) The water association or water improvement district shall terminate 28 

the water service upon certification by the municipality that the person is 29 

more than thirty (30) days delinquent in making payments for sewer service and 30 

has been sent notice of the termination of the water service by the 31 

municipality. 32 

 (c) The water association or water improvement district shall send 33 

notice to any person who is delinquent in making payments for sewer service of 34 

the date the water service will be terminated and shall terminate the water 35 

service upon that date unless the balance due the municipality for sewer 36 
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service has been paid. 1 

 2 

 SECTION 2.  All provisions of this act of a general and permanent nature 3 

are amendatory to the Arkansas Code of 1987 Annotated and the Arkansas Code 4 

Revision Commission shall incorporate the same in the Code. 5 

 6 

 SECTION 3.  If any provision of this act or the application thereof to 7 

any person or circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect 8 

other provisions or applications of the act which can be given effect without 9 

the invalid provision or application, and to this end the provisions of this 10 

act are declared to be severable. 11 

 12 

 SECTION 4.  All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are 13 

hereby repealed. 14 

 15 

 16 

 APPROVED: 3-21-95 17 
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